

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

3-13-1950

Letter from Senator Langer to John Nichols Regarding John Hunts Along's Son, Kenneth, March 13, 1950

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to John Nichols Regarding John Hunts Along's Son, Kenneth, March 13, 1950" (1950). William Langer Papers. 532.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/532

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.



March 13, 1950

Hon. John R. Nichols, Commissioner Bureau of Indian Affairs Department of the Interior Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Nichols:

I am enclosing herewith a letter from John Hunts Along, father of Kenneth Hunts Along, which was delivered to me personally by the Honorable Martin Gross of Elbowoods, North Dakota.

Mr. Cross joins John Hunts Along in wanting a complete investigation of this made, and I will appreciate it very much if you will have this done at your earliest possible convenience.

Some of the Indians believe that this young man has not been getting justice and I have assured him that you will make an investigation which will be thorough and impartial.

With kindest regards and best wishes, I am

Sincerely,